

Gavin Brown Love to Dive 2016

The Quays
Southampton

20 February 2016

Detailed Results



6.4.2.0

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Anjali Kutty (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	27.00	27.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	51.70	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	26.65	78.35	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	30.10	108.45	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.5	8.0					22.0	33.00	141.45	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	32.80	174.25	
2 Nina Finlay (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving #71													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	49.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	9.0	7.5	7.5					24.0	31.20	81.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	9.0	8.0	8.0					25.0	30.00	111.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	136.90	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	23.10	160.00	
3 Maija Adamson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	32.25	56.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	21.60	78.35	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	8.5					23.0	27.60	105.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	25.35	131.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	157.30	
4 Tessa Fenwick (2007) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	20.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	27.30	47.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5					14.5	21.75	69.45	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	8.5					25.5	30.60	100.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	6.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	127.35	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	27.95	155.30	
5 Mia-Rainbow O'Regan (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving #70													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	28.80	28.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	25.20	54.00	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	80.40	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	8.5	8.0	7.5					24.0	24.00	104.40	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	22.00	126.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	149.80	
6 Imogen Fitzsimmons (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #14													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	7.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	18.15	37.65	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	56.85	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	7.5	7.5					23.5	28.20	85.05	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	25.80	110.85	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	133.65	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Victoria - May Kelly (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #29													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	5.5					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	38.70	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	4.5	4.5					14.0	15.40	54.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	80.75	
200B Back Jump	3	1.2	6.5	8.0	6.5					21.0	25.20	105.95	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	8.0	7.5					22.0	26.40	132.35	
(8) Maisie Cooke (2008) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club (guest) #119													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	20.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	21.75	42.15	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	63.60	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	18.70	82.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	106.90	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	19.80	126.70	
8 Millie Boyes (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #1													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	19.80	36.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	54.30	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	77.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	96.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	124.20	
9 Pippa Heyes (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #25													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	19.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	19.20	39.00	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	21.45	60.45	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.0					16.0	16.00	76.45	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	4.5	4.0	4.5					13.0	14.30	90.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	16.20	106.95	
10 Abigail Tompkins (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #63													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	22.20	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	44.40	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	13.75	58.15	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	4.0	4.5	4.5					13.0	13.00	71.15	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	15.40	86.55	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	6.5					16.5	19.80	106.35	
11 Alice Taylor (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club #118													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	15.60	15.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	18.20	33.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.5	5.0					13.5	20.25	54.05	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	20.90	74.95	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	16.20	91.15	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	15.00	106.15	
12 Alissa Cleal (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #5													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	17.40	17.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	7.0					18.5	22.20	39.60	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	20.90	60.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	17.05	77.55	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	16.20	93.75	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	3.5	4.0	4.0					11.5	11.50	105.25	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Evie Smith (2007) -- Star Diving Club (withdrew)													
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Lily Chandler (2006) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.5	8.5	8.5					25.5	35.70	35.70	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	62.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	34.40	97.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	122.30	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	9.0	8.0					25.0	35.00	157.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	180.70	
1 Molly Lefever (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #90													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	27.30	27.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	32.00	59.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	88.55	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	110.65	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	27.30	137.95	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	31.50	169.45	
2 Natalia Ivanov (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #91													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	28.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	28.00	56.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	79.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	25.35	104.60	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	131.90	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	31.50	163.40	
3 Saeren Brett (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving #74													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	26.60	51.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	80.30	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	104.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	7.5	7.0					22.5	29.25	133.55	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	8.5	7.0	6.5					22.0	28.60	162.15	
4 Rose Leary (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving #78													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	23.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	31.20	54.60	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	23.10	77.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	102.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	8.0					20.5	26.65	128.95	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	152.95	
5 Eleanor Suh (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving #82													
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	42.10	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	8.0	7.0	6.5					21.5	23.65	65.75	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	7.0					23.5	28.20	93.95	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	8.5					23.5	30.55	124.50	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	151.80	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Amelia King (2006) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #92													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	48.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	8.0	7.0					22.5	33.75	81.95	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	21.00	102.95	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	4.5	4.0					13.0	16.90	119.85	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	8.0	6.5					22.5	29.25	149.10	
7 Mia Moore (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving #75													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	23.40	23.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	26.60	50.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	24.20	74.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	98.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.0					19.5	23.40	122.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	148.20	
8 Poppy Hawthorne (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	27.00	27.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	28.00	55.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	76.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	98.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	25.80	123.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.0					20.0	24.00	147.90	
9 Francesca Letts (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving #80													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	17.05	17.05	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	39.85	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	20.80	60.65	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.0	9.0	8.5					26.5	31.80	92.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	22.75	115.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	29.25	144.45	
10 Rachel Cleal (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	20.00	42.20	
5201A Back jump with half twist.	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	70.90	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	26.40	97.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	122.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	18.20	140.70	
11 Brooke Ryan (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving #81													
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	18.50	18.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	18.70	37.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	60.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	27.60	88.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	112.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	27.30	140.10	
12 Daisy Yeats (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #68													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	24.50	24.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	46.10	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	21.00	67.10	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	91.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	21.60	112.70	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	137.90	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
13 Sara Elgammal (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	41.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	65.70	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	90.30	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	115.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	7.0	5.5					18.0	21.60	136.60	
14 Polly Dean (2005) -- Crystal Palace Diving #79													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.0	8.0					22.5	22.50	47.70	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	7.0	7.5					20.5	22.55	70.25	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	90.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	17.40	108.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	135.35	
15 Katherine Connor (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #7													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	21.45	40.95	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	21.60	62.55	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	87.15	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	111.15	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	21.60	132.75	
16 Darshi Rana (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #46													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	4.5	7.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	22.80	39.80	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	22.55	62.35	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	85.15	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	22.80	107.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.0					20.5	24.60	132.55	
17 Izzy Edgar (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving #77													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	19.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	20.90	40.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	21.60	62.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	19.80	81.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	107.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	131.70	
18 Ashleigh Mpofu (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #41													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.5					16.0	16.00	16.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	23.10	39.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	63.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	83.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	6.0					20.5	26.65	110.15	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	129.65	
19 Emily Jerrim (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #26													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	19.25	39.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	58.35	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	21.60	79.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	23.40	103.35	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	23.10	126.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
20 Jessica Robinson (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #49													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	7.5	7.5	8.0					23.0	23.00	23.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	19.80	42.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	63.80	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	86.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	105.80	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	20.35	126.15	
21 Mona Merri (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving													
100A Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	16.50	35.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	57.70	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	75.70	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	95.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	119.50	
22 Lola McNeil (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	44.50	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	63.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	20.40	83.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.0	4.5	4.0					12.5	15.00	98.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	4.0					14.0	18.20	116.60	
23 Mia Karam (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving #73													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	19.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	7.0	5.5					17.5	19.25	38.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	56.85	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	80.25	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.5	6.0	5.5					16.0	19.20	99.45	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	16.80	116.25	
24= Millie Groth (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy (withdrew) #20													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
24= Leila Coupal (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy (withdrew)													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	0.0	0.0	0.0					0.0	0.00	0.00	

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Honesty South (2004) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	8.5	7.5					23.0	32.20	32.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	32.00	64.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	30.00	94.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	116.95	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	30.10	147.05	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	176.30	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Desharne Bent-Ashmeil (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving #87													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	29.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	30.40	59.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	30.75	90.55	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	8.5	8.5	7.5					24.5	34.30	124.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	27.95	152.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	22.75	175.55	
2 Annabel Foster (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	6.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	47.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	23.40	70.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	103.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	30.75	134.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	31.20	165.45	
3 Lottie Burgess (2004) -- Star Diving Club													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	8.5	7.5					23.0	27.60	27.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	30.10	57.70	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	27.30	85.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	24.00	109.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	25.35	134.35	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	29.90	164.25	
4 Victoria Low (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #35													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	27.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	30.75	58.05	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	28.80	86.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	109.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	24.05	133.10	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	23.40	156.50	
5 Amelia Newman (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	55.45	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	27.30	82.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	103.75	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	123.75	
5201A Back jump with half twist.	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	148.95	
6 Mia Santana Martin (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.5	8.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	25.20	54.00	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	79.20	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	20.90	100.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	26.40	126.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	146.50	
7 Zoe Johnson (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	19.80	19.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	20.15	39.95	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	67.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	91.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	28.50	119.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	26.40	146.15	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(9) Matilda Dodds (2003) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	7.5					23.0	27.60	48.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	68.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	90.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.5	7.0					20.5	28.70	119.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	27.00	146.00	
8 Georgia Somerville (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving #88													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	20.50	20.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	22.00	42.50	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	62.90	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	86.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	107.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.0	7.5					22.0	28.60	136.50	
9 Isabel Gough (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	21.00	
5201A Back jump with half twist.	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	49.70	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	68.20	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	23.40	91.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	24.60	116.20	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	19.50	135.70	
10 Jessica Tompkins (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #64													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	20.35	20.35	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	43.75	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	17.00	60.75	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	84.15	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	8.0					22.5	27.00	111.15	
200C Back Jump	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	134.55	
11 Alice Widdop (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club #114													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	24.75	46.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	23.10	70.05	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	23.10	93.15	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	18.20	111.35	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	5.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	134.15	
12 Emma Bolton (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	28.60	50.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	25.35	76.15	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	97.15	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	18.15	115.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	16.80	132.10	
13 Hayley Driver (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	23.80	23.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	44.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	20.00	64.80	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	89.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	113.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	18.20	131.60	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Kalli Montague (2003) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club #115													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	22.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	41.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	64.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	85.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	24.75	110.15	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	4.5	5.0					15.0	21.00	131.15	
15 Isabella Mulcahy-Rosales (2004) -- Crystal Palace Diving #86													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	24.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.0					16.5	19.80	43.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	67.20	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	17.50	84.70	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	21.00	105.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	126.70	

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Chloe Davis (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.5	8.0					25.0	30.00	30.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	27.00	57.00	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	36.00	93.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	31.20	124.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	30.80	155.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	182.75	
2 Lucie Hill (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.5	6.5	7.5					21.5	27.95	27.95	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	34.20	62.15	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	24.70	86.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	30.40	117.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	146.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	176.90	
3 India Bari (2001) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	27.00	27.00	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	29.60	56.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	29.60	86.20	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	32.40	118.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	29.25	147.85	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	25.80	173.65	
4= Alice France (2002) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #89													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	26.60	26.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	50.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	34.40	85.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	19.50	104.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	132.25	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	29.70	161.95	
4= Katie Wright (1999) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1216608													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	33.60	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	27.20	60.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	30.00	90.80	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.0	5.5	5.5					16.0	27.20	118.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	21.45	139.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	4.5	5.5	5.0					15.0	22.50	161.95	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Girls 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
6 Anya Urban (2001) -- Star Diving Club													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	8.0	6.5					23.0	27.60	27.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	24.00	51.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	24.70	76.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	27.60	103.90	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	126.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	153.30	
7 Hannah Bindschdler (1999) -- Star Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	26.40	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	48.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	71.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	23.80	95.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	5.5	6.5					17.0	27.20	122.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	30.00	152.40	
8 Chloe Shepherd (1999) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club #113													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	24.00	24.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	32.25	56.25	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	82.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	23.40	106.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	22.75	129.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	151.80	

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 James Nicholson (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	22.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	27.30	49.50	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	74.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	25.90	100.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	27.00	127.10	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	24.80	151.90	
2 Toby Murrison-Waller (2007) -- Crystal Palace Diving #72													
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	8.0	7.5	6.0					21.5	21.50	21.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	20.35	41.85	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	7.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	65.25	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	88.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	116.25	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	8.5	7.5	6.0					22.0	28.60	144.85	
3 Oliver Wignall (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #66													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.5	7.0	7.5					23.0	27.60	27.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.5	8.0					23.5	28.20	55.80	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	25.30	81.10	
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	18.50	99.60	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.0	6.0					16.5	18.15	117.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	141.15	
4 Reuben Havenga (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #23													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	17.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	18.70	35.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	59.10	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	26.40	85.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	112.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	7.0	6.5	7.5					21.0	25.20	137.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 8/9 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
5 Drew Brightwell (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #2													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	21.00	21.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	4.5	4.5	4.5					13.5	14.85	35.85	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.5					18.5	22.20	58.05	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	8.0	6.5					20.5	24.60	82.65	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	107.85	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	24.60	132.45	
6 Luke Hardy (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #22													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	7.5	8.0	7.5					23.0	23.00	23.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	15.95	38.95	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	56.95	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	24.00	80.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	22.20	103.15	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	8.0	6.5	7.5					22.0	24.20	127.35	
7 Oscar Clarke (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #4													
100B Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	18.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	7.0					17.0	18.70	37.20	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.5	5.0					14.5	17.40	54.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	73.20	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	8.5	7.0	7.5					23.0	25.30	98.50	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	25.20	123.70	
8 Thomas Sunderland (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	45.00	
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	23.10	68.10	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	19.25	87.35	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	17.00	104.35	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	6.0					15.5	18.60	122.95	
9 Sam Kneller - Hole (2008) -- Southampton Diving Academy #30													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	17.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	17.05	34.55	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.0					14.5	17.40	51.95	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	72.35	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	93.35	
100C Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	17.05	110.40	
10 Matthew Widdop (2007) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.0	4.0	7.0					16.0	17.60	17.60	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	4.5					15.5	18.60	36.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	20.40	56.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	18.60	75.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	92.70	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	16.50	109.20	
11 Dylan Andoh (2007) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	17.40	17.40	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.0					17.0	20.40	37.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	61.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	13.50	74.70	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	4.5	4.5	5.0					14.0	15.40	90.10	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	15.50	105.60	

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Illan Joseph Stead (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #57													

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	35.20	35.20	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	34.40	69.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	31.50	101.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.5					24.5	29.40	130.50	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	26.65	157.15	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	27.30	184.45	
2 Hernán Mosqueda-Jolly (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #94													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	32.90	32.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	29.25	62.15	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	28.60	90.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	7.0					18.5	25.90	116.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	150.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	32.25	182.50	
3 Oliver Covell (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #9													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.0	8.5	8.0					25.5	30.60	30.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	54.65	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	80.65	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	4.5					14.5	21.75	102.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	29.40	131.80	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	8.0					22.0	35.20	167.00	
4 Frey Loxley (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving #84													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	21.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	29.40	50.40	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	76.40	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	8.0					23.0	27.60	104.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	26.40	130.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	26.00	156.40	
5 Henry Meadows (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	8.5					23.0	27.60	27.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	9.0	8.0	9.0					26.0	31.20	58.80	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.5	5.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	83.30	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	24.20	107.50	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	19.50	127.00	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	28.70	155.70	
6 Ryan Spiteri (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #56													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	18.60	18.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	43.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	7.5					21.5	27.95	71.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.5					21.0	25.20	96.95	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.5	6.0					17.5	28.00	124.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	28.00	152.95	
(7) Archie Johnson (2006) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	28.00	49.60	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	75.60	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	99.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	123.05	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	27.30	150.35	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
7 Jamie Akerman (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	6.5	5.5					19.0	28.50	53.70	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	73.70	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	95.90	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	24.05	119.95	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.5	7.5					22.5	27.00	146.95	
8 Aiden Jones (2005) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #93													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.5					18.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	49.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	73.85	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	94.85	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	23.10	117.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	145.70	
9 Liam Richards (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #47													
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	23.10	23.10	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	6.5					21.0	25.20	48.30	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	19.00	67.30	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	7.5					20.5	24.60	91.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	8.0	8.5					24.0	28.80	120.70	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	7.5	6.0	6.5					20.0	24.00	144.70	
10 Alex Casemore (2005) -- Star Diving Club													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	7.0	7.0					20.0	24.00	24.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	8.0					21.0	25.20	49.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	73.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	24.60	98.50	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	22.10	120.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.0	6.0					17.0	23.80	144.40	
11 James Knight (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #31													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	48.00	
200C Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	20.40	68.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	91.20	
5201A Back jump with half twist.	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	24.50	115.70	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	16.50	132.20	
12 Alex Cookson (2006) -- Star Diving Club													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	21.60	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	43.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	22.75	65.95	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	4.5					14.0	16.80	82.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	5.5					18.5	25.90	108.65	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	21.50	130.15	
13 Samuel Smith (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #55													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.0	7.0					20.5	20.50	20.50	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	20.90	41.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	64.20	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	6.5					17.5	21.00	85.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	23.40	108.60	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.5	5.0					16.5	21.45	130.05	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 10/11 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
14 Levi Meara-Gomes (2006) -- Crystal Palace Diving #83													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	22.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	45.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	22.75	67.75	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	21.00	88.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.5	5.0					15.5	21.70	110.45	
100C Forward Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	19.00	129.45	
15 Sonny Rossiter (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #52													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	7.5	6.5					20.0	20.00	20.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.5	5.0					17.0	18.70	38.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	21.60	60.30	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	81.30	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	4.5	6.0					16.5	19.80	101.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	7.0					19.0	24.70	125.80	
16 Joe Guenier (2005) -- Southampton Diving Academy #21													
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	6.5	7.0					20.0	20.00	20.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.5	7.0					19.0	20.90	40.90	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.5	6.5					16.5	19.80	60.70	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	23.40	84.10	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	19.80	103.90	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	20.40	124.30	
17 Alfie Goodall (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	25.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	23.40	48.60	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	70.80	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	18.00	88.80	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	18.75	107.55	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	123.55	
18 Harry Maynard (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #37													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	4.5	4.0					13.5	16.20	16.20	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	18.50	34.70	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	5.0	4.5					15.0	16.50	51.20	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	22.20	73.40	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	23.40	96.80	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	117.80	
19 Leo Tegg (2006) -- Southampton Diving Academy #62													
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	16.00	16.00	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	6.0	6.5					18.0	19.80	35.80	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	19.00	54.80	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.0	4.5	5.0					14.5	17.40	72.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	14.40	86.60	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	19.80	106.40	

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
(1) Oliver Clucas (2004) -- Star Diving Club (guest)													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	32.90	32.90	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	9.0	7.5	8.0					24.5	39.20	72.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	4.5	5.5					14.5	21.75	93.85	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	9.0	8.5					25.5	30.60	124.45	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	8.0	6.5	6.5					21.0	29.40	153.85	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	29.25	183.10	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Adam Elder (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #807603													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	30.10	30.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	25.50	55.60	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	31.45	87.05	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	30.10	117.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	32.80	149.95	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	22.50	172.45	
2 Max Targett (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	31.20	31.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.5					18.5	27.75	58.95	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	7.5	7.0					22.0	30.80	89.75	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	26.65	116.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	140.45	
301C Reverse Dive	3	1.8	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	30.60	171.05	
3 Isaac Beard (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	8.0	7.0					22.0	26.40	26.40	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	28.60	55.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	26.25	81.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	109.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.5					17.5	28.00	137.75	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	30.40	168.15	
4 Finlay McGregor (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	28.80	28.80	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.5					20.0	26.00	54.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.5	7.0					21.5	27.95	82.75	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	24.50	107.25	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	29.25	136.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	166.90	
5 Oakley Clarke (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #3													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	28.00	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	6.5					19.5	25.35	53.35	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	77.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	103.30	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	28.80	132.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	7.0	7.5	7.5					22.0	33.00	165.10	
6 Dylan Jewitt (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.5	6.0	7.5					20.0	32.00	32.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	24.75	56.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.5	7.5	7.0					21.0	33.60	90.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	117.35	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	21.00	138.35	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	24.05	162.40	
7 Zachary Cooper (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #97													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	7.0	6.5					20.5	28.70	28.70	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	6.0					16.0	25.60	54.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	22.50	76.80	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	7.0	6.0					19.5	25.35	102.15	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	7.5	7.5	6.5					21.5	32.25	134.40	
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.5	5.5					15.5	26.35	160.75	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
8 James Ridley (2004) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #95													
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	7.0	8.0					22.0	28.60	28.60	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	5.5	5.5					17.0	23.80	52.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	79.40	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	25.80	105.20	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	4.5	5.5	5.5					15.5	24.80	130.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	158.50	
9 Cole Xiberras (2003) -- Star Diving Club													
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	27.00	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	51.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	23.40	74.40	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	28.00	102.40	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	128.65	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	26.40	155.05	
10 Luca Foyster (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	22.80	22.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	24.50	47.30	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	70.55	
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	7.0	7.5					22.5	27.00	97.55	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	6.5					19.0	24.70	122.25	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	25.35	147.60	
11 Joshua Boneham (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #0													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.5	7.0	7.0					21.5	25.80	25.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	5.5					18.0	23.40	49.20	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	8.0					24.0	28.80	78.00	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	106.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	24.50	130.70	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	5.0	5.0					15.0	15.00	145.70	
12 Alfie Cook (2003) -- Albatross Diving Club Reading #1238570													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	27.30	27.30	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	49.40	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	29.60	79.00	
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	4.5	4.5					15.0	21.00	100.00	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	21.45	121.45	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	144.85	
13 Joshua Longman (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #34													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.5	6.5					21.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.0					18.0	25.20	50.40	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.5	7.5	6.5					20.5	20.50	70.90	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	93.70	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	7.0					20.5	26.65	120.35	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	5.5					17.5	22.75	143.10	
14 Harris Oldroyd (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	5.5	6.0					16.5	19.80	19.80	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	25.90	45.70	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	17.00	62.70	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	8.0	8.0	7.5					23.5	28.20	90.90	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	116.10	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	25.35	141.45	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 12/13 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
15 Henry Pearson (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #45													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	21.70	21.70	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	20.40	42.10	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	27.75	69.85	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	6.0					18.5	22.20	92.05	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	6.5	6.0	7.0					19.5	25.35	117.40	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.5					16.5	21.45	138.85	
16 Finn Richardson (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy #48													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	25.20	25.20	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	20.80	46.00	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	5.0	5.0					16.0	20.80	66.80	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	6.0					18.5	18.50	85.30	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	7.5	6.5	6.5					20.5	28.70	114.00	
102C Forward Somersault	1	1.3	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	24.70	138.70	
17 Michael Taylor (2003) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	5.0	7.0	6.0					18.0	21.60	21.60	
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	22.40	44.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	4.0	4.0	4.0					12.0	18.00	62.00	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	5.5					18.5	22.20	84.20	
20A Back Fall	3	1.3	7.0	8.0	7.5					22.5	29.25	113.45	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	20.80	134.25	
18 Haydn Dunn (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #12													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	19.20	42.00	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.0					17.0	20.40	62.40	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	20.35	82.75	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	17.50	100.25	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.0					19.0	22.80	123.05	
19 Devon Wilson (2004) -- Southampton Diving Academy #67													
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	21.00	21.00	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	21.00	42.00	
100B Forward Jump	3	1.1	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	17.05	59.05	
101A Forward Dive	1	1.1	6.5	6.0	5.0					17.5	19.25	78.30	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.5	5.0	5.5					15.0	18.00	96.30	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.5	5.0	5.0					15.5	15.50	111.80	
20 Robert Dunabie (2004) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club													
100A Forward Jump	3	1.1	4.5	4.0	4.0					12.5	13.75	13.75	
200A Back Jump	3	1.2	6.0	5.5	6.0					17.5	21.00	34.75	
10B Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	21.60	56.35	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	4.0	5.0	5.0					14.0	16.80	73.15	
20A Back Fall	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	89.65	
10B Forward Fall	1	1.0	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	16.50	106.15	

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
1 Tom Hannay (2001) -- Highworth Phoenix Diving Club #112													
201C Back Dive	3	1.7	5.5	4.0	5.5					15.0	25.50	25.50	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.5	6.5					20.0	26.00	51.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	6.5	5.5					17.0	25.50	77.00	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	28.50	105.50	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.5	6.0	5.5					16.0	25.60	131.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	33.60	164.70	

Penalty codes: 1 = Failed dive 2 = Restarted, -2 points 3 = Flight or Danger, max 2 points 4 = Arm position, max 4½ points

Boys 14/18 Springboard

Dive	Height	DD	J1	J2	J3	J4	J5	J6	J7	Total	Points	Score	Pen
2 Peter Robinson (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
10A Forward Fall	3	1.2	7.0	6.0	6.0					19.0	22.80	22.80	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.5	5.5	7.0					19.0	22.80	45.60	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	6.0	5.5					16.5	24.75	70.35	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	30.40	100.75	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.5	6.0					18.0	27.00	127.75	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	6.0	6.5	7.5					20.0	32.00	159.75	
3 Bradley Light (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #33													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	5.5	6.5	5.5					17.5	24.50	24.50	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.5					16.5	24.75	49.25	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	5.5	7.0	6.0					18.5	29.60	78.85	
101B Forward Dive	3	1.5	5.0	5.0	5.5					15.5	23.25	102.10	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	6.0	6.0	6.5					18.5	27.75	129.85	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	7.0	6.0	7.0					20.0	26.00	155.85	
4 Oliver Warner (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.0	6.0	6.0					17.0	27.20	27.20	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	6.0	6.0					17.5	26.25	53.45	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	7.0	7.0	7.0					21.0	25.20	78.65	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.5	5.5					18.0	23.40	102.05	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	6.5	5.5	6.0					18.0	23.40	125.45	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	3	1.5	5.0	4.5	5.5					15.0	22.50	147.95	
5 Alexander Griffiths (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy													
101C Forward Dive	3	1.4	7.5	5.5	7.5					20.5	28.70	28.70	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	5.0	6.5					17.0	22.10	50.80	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	5.5	5.5	6.0					17.0	22.10	72.90	
201C Back Dive	1	1.5	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	24.00	96.90	
301C Reverse Dive	1	1.6	4.0	5.0	4.5					13.5	21.60	118.50	
103C Forward 1½ Somersaults	1	1.6	5.5	5.5	5.0					16.0	25.60	144.10	
6 Harry Rosa (2002) -- Southampton Diving Academy #51													
401C Inward Dive	1	1.4	6.0	7.0	6.0					19.0	26.60	26.60	
101C Forward Dive	1	1.2	6.5	6.5	6.5					19.5	23.40	50.00	
200A Back Jump	1	1.0	6.0	6.5	7.0					19.5	19.50	69.50	
10C Forward Fall	3	1.2	6.0	6.5	6.5					19.0	22.80	92.30	
20C Back Fall	3	1.3	6.0	6.0	5.5					17.5	22.75	115.05	
401C Inward Dive	3	1.3	5.5	6.0	5.5					17.0	22.10	137.15	